

February 02, 2026

To

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip code: 541770

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051
Symbol: CREDITACC

Sub.: Clarification / Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media/Publication"

Ref: Your e-mail communication(s) dated February 02, 2026 seeking rumour verification / news clarification

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to clarify the following:

1. Whether such negotiations/events were taking place? If so, you are advised to provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological order from the start of negotiations/events till date:

Response: The Promoters of the Company periodically evaluate various liquidity options that may be available to their shareholders.

In this context, the news article referred to is speculative, and no decisions have been taken regarding any potential sale of the Company's shares by the Promoters, nor has any decision been made with respect to any investment by the bank named in the subject article. As a matter of established practice, the Company does not engage with media outlets in relation to speculative reports or articles.

2. Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the movement in the trading, if any? Further, you are advised to provide the said information and the reasons for not disclosing the same to the Exchange earlier as required under regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015:

Response:

At present, there are no developments, that would constitute a material event or information requiring disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Company is not aware of any information or event which has not been disclosed to the Stock Exchanges that could explain the movement in the trading of the Company's securities.

3. The material impact of this article on the Company:

Response: The captured news articles is baseless and speculative. Hence, there is no impact of this article on the business of the Company.

4. In case of regulatory/legal proceedings please provide the information on initiation / outcome of the proceedings:

Response: As on date, no regulatory / Legal Proceedings are pending relating to subject matter, which requires intimation to the Stock Exchanges.

The Company remains fully committed to compliance with all applicable laws, including those issued by the SEBI from time to time.

We adhere to the high standards of governance and disclosures and will keep the stock exchanges informed of any material events, as and when required, under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We trust the above explanation adequately addresses your query.

In case you have any further query, please do let us know.

For **CreditAccess Grameen Limited**

Deepti Ramani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer